

On page 1, line 16, of the Introduced bill, after "employment;  
(3)" insert "The individual is receiving care at a nursing facility, assisted living center, or hospital;  
(4) "

On page 1, line 17, of the Introduced bill, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"

On page 1, line 21, of the Introduced bill, remove the overstrikes from "Absentee voting shall begin  
neither earlier nor later than"

On page 1, line 21, of the Introduced bill, delete " shall begin neither earlier nor later than" and insert  
" by mail begins"

On page 1, line 21, of the Introduced bill, remove the overstrikes from " forty-six days prior to the  
election including any voter identified as being covered by the"

On page 1, line 23, of the Introduced bill, after "1973ff-1)" delete "Absentee voting begins fifteen days  
before the election for an individual who meets the qualifications listed in subdivisions 12-19-1(1) and  
12-19-1(2).

Absentee voting begins forty-six days before the election for an individual who is an absent uniformed  
voter or overseas voter, as defined by § 20310 of the"

On page 2, line 6, of the Introduced bill, delete " between ten and ninety" and insert " at least three  
business"

On page 2, line 12, of the Introduced bill, after "birth;  
(4)" delete " The applicant's social security number;"

On page 2, line 13, of the Introduced bill, after "number;" delete "(5)"

On page 2, line 14, of the Introduced bill, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)"

On page 2, line 15, of the Introduced bill, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)"

On page 3, line 7, of the Introduced bill, after "12-19-2.1. " delete "At any time"

On page 3, line 7, of the Introduced bill, delete " between ten and ninety " and insert "Beginning  
fifteen"

On page 3, line 9, of the Introduced bill, delete " day" and insert " Friday"